

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

Department of Administrative Services

TANI PACK DOWNING Executive Director

Division of Risk Management BRIAN NELSON, *Director*

August 27, 2020

RE: Title IX Training

Many of our partners have asked about Title IX training for the School Districts and for the Charter Schools. The Utah Division of Risk Management is pleased to inform you that in cooperation with the Utah State Board of Education and the Office of the Attorney General, Risk Management will be making Title IX training available to all public LEA's in Utah. The training will be geared toward those individuals identified in the Title IX Regulations as having responsibility for initial decisions and for those responsible for the review of those initial decisions, as well as for Title IX Coordinators. The training will fulfill the training mandated by the Title IX Regulations for all LEA's. We anticipate the training will take place in October 2020, via a virtual environment. Specific registration information will be forthcoming. We look forward to and encourage your participation.

Risk Management will continue to offer *Principles of Investigation* training for those in our LEA's involved in investigating Title IX complaints. Please contact John Golom or Sol Garcia to discuss this particular training need.

Sincerely,

Mark Petersen Assistant Director Utah Division of Risk Management